The table below summarises the exposure of the financial assets and liabilities to foreign currency exchange

risk at the reporting date, as follows:

2022 £’000

GBP EUR CAD USD Total

Total assets 14,473 5,013 6,641 102,005 128,132

Total liabilities (12,038) (7,223) (3,201) (111,563) (134,025)

Net (liabilities)/assets 2,435 (2,210) 3,440 (9,558) (5,893)

2021 £’000

GBP EUR CAD USD Total

Total assets 21,381 5,590 11,992 160,291 199,254

Total liabilities (22,712) (10,070) (8,216) (187,846) (228,844)

Net (liabilities)/assets (1,331) (4,480) 3,776 (27,555) (29,590)

2022 £’000

No stated
maturity 0-1 Year 1-3 Years 3-5 Years

More than
5 years Total

Claims outstanding - 64,576 35,965 7,838 4,041 112,420

Creditors  - 15,990 - - - 15,990

Total - 80,566 35,965 7,838 4,041 128,410

Agora Syndicate 3268 Annual Reports & Accounts 36

For the year ended 31 December 2022

Sensitivity to changes

The table below gives an indication of the impact on profit of a percentage change in the relative strength of

the Sterling against the value of US Dollar and all other currencies simultaneously. The analysis is based on

the information as at 31st December 2022.

Impact on profit and member’s balance
2022 2021
£’000 £’000

Sterling weakens
  10% against other currencies (833) (2,826)
  20% against other currencies (1,666) (5,652)
Sterling strengthens
  10% against other currencies 833 2,826
  20% against other currencies 1,666 5,652

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market interest rates. Floating rate instruments expose the Syndicate to cash flow

interest risk, whereas fixed rate instruments expose the Syndicate to fair value interest risk. Money market

funds are deemed to be similar to cash, low yield with minimal exposure to market volatility and there is an

inherently low associated interest rate risk.

Insurance liabilities are not discounted and therefore not exposed to interest rate risk.